



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 643/2023**

SUNITA JAIN

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Ritu Chhabra, Adv.**

versus

MALA DEVI JAIN & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: **Ms. Rashi Bansal & Ms. Tesu Gupta, Advs. for D-1, D-3 & D-5 (Mob. No. 9718617859)**
Mr. Vishal Choubey, Adv. for D-2.
Mr. Shantnu Aggarwal & Mr. Rachit Gumber, Advs. for D-4 (Through VC)
Mr. Akarsh Garg & Mr. Subhan Shankar, Advs. for D-6 & D-7. (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

01.03.2024

Regular Steno is on leave today. No other substituted steno has been provided/available.

CS (OS) 643/2023

1. As per office note, summons issued to defendants nos. 1 to 7 has been served.
2. Vakalatnama has been filed defendant no. 4, 6 & 7.
3. Service affidavit has been filed by plaintiff.
4. Learned counsels for defendants seek time for filing written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents.



5. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
6. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **03rd May 2024**.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 01, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any