



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 643/2023

SUNITA JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Ritu Chhabra, Adv.

versus

MALA DEVI JAIN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Rashi Bansal and Ms. Deepti

Thapa, Advs. for D-1, 3 & 5

Mr. Vishal Choubey, Adv. for D-2

Mr. Shantnu Aggarwal, Adv. for D-4

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

05.08.2025

CS(OS) 643/2023

1. JDS and hard copies of documents filed by the plaintiff.
2. Hard copies of documents not filed on behalf of defendants.
3. Let same be filed within two weeks and thereafter put up for completion of process of admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 18.11.2025.
4. At this stage, it is submitted by learned counsel for both the parties that there are chances of settlement and requested to refer the matter for Mediation.
5. Hence, at joint request, list the matter before Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre 21.08.2025 at 2:00 pm.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 5, 2025/tp