



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 643/2023**

SUNITA JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Ritu Chhabra, Adv.**

versus

MALA DEVI JAIN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through:

Ms. Rashi Bansal and Ms. Deepti

Thapa, Adv. for D-1, 3 & 5

Mr. Shantnu Aggarwal, Adv. for D-4

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

18.11.2025

CS(OS) 643/2023

1. JDS and hard copies of documents already filed by the plaintiff.
2. Hard copies of documents filed on behalf of defendants no. 1, 3, 4 & 5.
3. Right to file written statement of defendants no. 2, 6 & 7 already closed.
4. Learned counsel for plaintiff requested that she may be granted time to mark the exhibits after adjudication of his application for production of documents.

I.A. 20325/2023 (filed by plaintiff under Order XI Rule 14 CPC for production of documents)

5. Put for consideration on next date of hearing along with I.A. No. 28714/2025.



I.A. 28714/2025 (filed by plaintiff under Order XI Rule 12 & 14 CPC for production of documents)

6. Issue notice. Learned counsel for defendants no. 1, 3 & 5 as well as learned counsel for defendant no. 4 accepted the notice and seeks time to file response.
7. Let reply be filed within four weeks, with advance copy to the opposite party and rejoinder thereto, if any, may also be filed within three weeks thereafter with copy to opposite party.
8. Put up for completion of pleadings on 26.02.2026.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 18, 2025/tp